New York State University Police at Purchase College
04/01/2018...04/30/2018

Incident #

CR-00051-18

CR-00052-18

CR-00053-18

CR-00054-18

CR-00055-18

CR-00056-18

PL. 221.05

CR-00057-18

CR-00058-18

221.05

CR-00059-18

CR-00060-18

CR-00061-18

Larceny

CR-00062-18

CR-00063-18

Reported
Date

04/02/2018

04/04/2018

04/04/2018

04/11/2018

04/12/2018

04/13/2018

04/14/2018

04/14/2018

04/16/2018

04/17/2018

04/19/2018

04/20/2018

04/20/2018

Time

13:56:00

18:45:00

18:45:00

10:02:00

13:48:00

22:08:00

19:00:00

22:33:00

18:21:00

07:09:00

16:14:00

08:15:00

18:37:00

Daily Crime Log

Occurred If Different

Date Time Incident Type
04/02/2018 13:56:00 LARCENY
04/04/2018 18:45:00 POSSESSION OF

STOLEN PROP

04/04/2018 18:45:00 POSSESSION OF
STOLEN PROP
04/10/2018 16:00:00 CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF
03/30/2018 17:00:00 LARCENY
04/13/2018 22:08:00 GATE DETAIL
04/14/2018 19:00:00 TRAFFIC STOP
04/14/2018 22:33:00 GATE DETAIL
04/16/2018 18:21:00 SUSPICIOUS
INCIDENT
04/17/2018 07:09:00 CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF
04/19/2018 16:14:00 DRUG COMPLAINT
04/20/1819 18:00:00 CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF
04/09/2018 10:00:00 CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF

Location / Dispositio

GYM

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

SUNY PURCHASE

SUNY PURCHASE

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

VISUAL ARTS
BUILDING

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

VISUAL ARTS
BUILDING
INVESTIGATION
PENDING

Main Entrance

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

LINCOLN AVE

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

Main Entrance

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

SUNY PURCHASE

VISUAL ARTS
BUILDING

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

C/D DORMS

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

NEWBERGER
MUSEUM

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

LOT E3

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)



New York State University Police at Purchase College
04/01/2018...04/30/2018

Daily Crime Log

Reported Occurred If Different
Incident # Date Time Date Time Incident Type Location / Dispositio
CR-00064-18 04/20/18 22:57:00 04/20/2018 22:57:00 MVA-PROPERTY 735 ANDERSON HILL
DAMAGE RD
CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT
CR-00065-18 04/22/2018 02:01:00 04/22/2018 01:50:00 DOMESTIC DISPUTE  phage 2
CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT
CR-00066-18 04/23/2018 22:29:00 04/23/2018 22:29:00 CRIMINAL ADMINISTRATION
MISCHIEF BUILDING
INVESTIGATION
PENDING
CR-00067-18 04/26/2018 15:13:00 04/26/2018 15:13:00 MVA-PROPERTY CENTRAL-3 LOT
DAMAGE (CCS)
CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CR-00068-18 04/28/2018 10:19:00 04/28/2018 10:19:00 CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF SOCIAL SCIENCE
INVESTIGATION
PENDING
CR-00069-18 04/30/2018 18:33:00 04/30/2018 18:33:00 LARCENY Visual Arts
INVESTIGATION

PENDING



