Daily Crime Log

Incident#	Reported Date	Time	Occurred If D	ifferent Time	Incident Type	Location / Dispositio
CR-00051-18	04/02/2018	13:56:00	04/02/2018	13:56:00	LARCENY	GYM INVESTIGATION
CD 00052 10	0.1/0.1/0.10		04/04/2010	10.45.00	POSSESSION OF	PENDING
CR-00052-18	04/04/2018	18:45:00	04/04/2018	18:45:00	STOLEN PROP	SUNY PURCHASE
CR-00053-18	04/04/2018	18:45:00	04/04/2018	18:45:00	POSSESSION OF STOLEN PROP	SUNY PURCHASE
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00054-18	04/11/2018	10:02:00	04/10/2018	16:00:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	VISUAL ARTS BUILDING
						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00055-18	04/12/2018	13:48:00	03/30/2018	17:00:00	LARCENY	VISUAL ARTS BUILDING INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00056-18	04/13/2018	22:08:00	04/13/2018	22:08:00	GATE DETAIL	Main Entrance
PL. 221.05						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00057-18	04/14/2018	19:00:00	04/14/2018	19:00:00	TRAFFIC STOP	LINCOLN AVE CLEARED BY
						ARRESTADULT
CR-00058-18	04/14/2018	22:33:00	04/14/2018	22:33:00	GATE DETAIL	Main Entrance CLEARED BY
221.05						ARRESTADULT
CR-00059-18	04/16/2018	18:21:00	04/16/2018	18:21:00	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SUNY PURCHASE
CR-00060-18	04/17/2018	07:09:00	04/17/2018	07:09:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	VISUAL ARTS BUILDING
						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00061-18	04/19/2018	16:14:00	04/19/2018	16:14:00	DRUG COMPLAINT	C/D DORMS
Larceny						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00062-18	04/20/2018	08:15:00	04/20/1819	18:00:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	NEWBERGER MUSEUM
						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00063-18	04/20/2018	18:37:00	04/09/2018	10:00:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	LOT E3
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)

New York State University Police at Purchase College 04/01/2018...04/30/2018

Daily Crime Log

	Reported		Occurred If	Different		
Incident # CR-00064-18	Date 04/20/18	Time 22:57:00	Date 04/20/2018	Time 22:57:00	Incident Type MVA-PROPERTY	Location / Dispositio 735 ANDERSON HILL
					DAMAGE	RD
						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00065-18	04/22/2018	02:01:00	04/22/2018	01:50:00	DOMESTIC DISPUTE	Phase 2
						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00066-18	04/23/2018	22:29:00	04/23/2018	22:29:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00067-18	04/26/2018	15:13:00	04/26/2018	15:13:00	MVA-PROPERTY DAMAGE	CENTRAL-3 LOT (CCS)
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00068-18	04/28/2018	10:19:00	04/28/2018	10:19:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	SOCIAL SCIENCE
						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00069-18	04/30/2018	18:33:00	04/30/2018	18:33:00	LARCENY	Visual Arts
						INVESTIGATION PENDING